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Health Plan 

 

 
MLR Numerator 

 
MLR Denominator 

 
Credibility Adjusted 

MLR 
 

 
Member Months 

 

 
Access Dental Plan 

 

 
$33,290,572 

 
$46,353,585 

 
71.82% 

 
3,910,843 

 
 

Health Net Dental 
Plan 

 

 
$33,186,195 

 
$49,407,369 

 
67.17% 

 
3,902,273 

 

 
Liberty Dental Plan 

 

 
$25,738,348 

 
$35,068,240 

 
73.40% 

 
2,886,464 

 
 

Notes: 
- This exhibit satisfies the State’s reporting requirement pursuant to 42 CFR 438.74(a). 
- Each health plan’s data is aggregated for all rating regions and applicable categories of aid pursuant to 42 CFR 

438.8(i). 
- A remittance requirement pursuant to 42 CFR a438.8(j) was not in effect for State Fiscal Year 2017-18.  
- Data is based on health plan reporting as of March 31, 2021; reported data is subject to change pursuant to 42 

CFR 438.9(m). 


