CA Dental Managed Care (DMC) Medical Loss Ratio (MLR) Summary State Fiscal Year 2017-18

Health Plan	MLR Numerator	MLR Denominator	Credibility Adjusted MLR	Member Months
Access Dental Plan	\$33,290,572	\$46,353,585	71.82%	3,910,843
Health Net Dental Plan	\$33,186,195	\$49,407,369	67.17%	3,902,273
Liberty Dental Plan	\$25,738,348	\$35,068,240	73.40%	2,886,464

Notes:

- This exhibit satisfies the State's reporting requirement pursuant to 42 CFR 438.74(a).
- Each health plan's data is aggregated for all rating regions and applicable categories of aid pursuant to 42 CFR 438.8(i).
- A remittance requirement pursuant to 42 CFR a438.8(j) was not in effect for State Fiscal Year 2017-18.
- Data is based on health plan reporting as of March 31, 2021; reported data is subject to change pursuant to 42 CFR 438.9(m).